Menominee County/Town of Menominee

W3269 Courthouse Lane P.O. Box 279 Keshena, WI 54135 Phone: 715-799-3024



BOARD/COMMITTEE VACANCY NOTICE

Menominee County is currently seeking individuals to fill four vacancies on the

MENOMINEE COUNTY/TOWN OF MENOMINEE ETHICS INQUIRY BOARD

The Ethics Inquiry Board is a three-member body responsible for investigating Code of Ethics complaints filed against County and Town officials and employees. The four vacancies are for three regular positions and one alternate position, all of which are for three-year terms expiring on the third Tuesday in April of 2026. The members of the Ethics Inquiry Board shall be residents of Menominee County and shall not be County public officials during the time of their appointment. Appointees are compensated for their participation at Ethics Inquiry Board meetings. For more information concerning the Ethics Inquiry Board, please visit the web site at www.co.menominee.wi.us and click on the Ordinance & Resolutions tab.

If you are interested in serving as a regular or alternate member on the Ethics Inquiry Board, please send a letter of interest and resume no later than June 14, 2023 to:

> Menominee County Attn: Jeremy Weso, Administrative Coordinator P.O. Box 279 Keshena, WI 54135

The Menominee County Board of Supervisors will appoint a new member from among those submitting letters of interest at the June board meeting on Tuesday June 20, 2023 at 5 pm. Please plan to attend the meeting in the event the Board has any questions.